 Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves
Product Bulletin
Code No. LIT-12011272
Issued January 29, 2014
Supersedes May 29, 2009
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves are
designed to regulate the flow of hot or chilled water and

1/2 in.
inute
Ordering Information
Table 2: Ordering Information
P 1 Family Pressure Independent Characterized Control Val
1 2 2 Body Type
and Flow
Characteristic
2 = Two-Way, with Equal Percentage Flow Chara
3
4 End
Connections
0 = BSPP (British Straight Pipe–Parallel)
4 4 = Threaded - National Pipe Thread (NPT) - Tap
1 Trim 1 = Chrome-Plated Brass Ball and Stem without P
Taps
5
A Size A = 1/2 in.
B = 3/4 in.
C = 1 in.
D = 1-1/4 in.
E = 1-1/2 in.
F = 2 in.
6
0 4 Flow Rate
(GPM)
Available Factory Flow Rates in Gallons Per Minut
by Valve Size
7 8 1/2 in. 3/4 in. 1 in. 1-1/4
in.
1-1/2
in.
00 = .5
01 = 1
015 = 1.5
02 = 2
025 = 2.5
03 = 3
035 = 3.5
04 = 4
045 = 4.5
05 = 5
055 = 5.5
06 = 6
065 = 6.5
07 = 7
075 = 7.5
08 = 8
085 = 8.5
09 = 9
095 = 9.5
10 = 10
11 = 11
12 = 12
13 = 13
14 = 14
15 = 15
16 = 16
17 = 17
18 = 18
19 = 19
18 = 18
19 = 19
20 = 20
21 = 21
22 = 22
23 = 23
24 = 24
25 = 25
26 = 26
26 = 26
27 = 27
28 = 28
29 = 29

Note: All valves with proportional control actuators are shipped from the factory programmed with the valve fully closed with
a 0 VDC input signal.
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves Product Bulletin 3
Table 4: Two-Way Non-Spring Return (Part 1 of 3)1
Size, in. Flow
Rate
(GPM)
Closeoff
psig
24 VAC
No Pressure Taps
Floating DC 0 to 10 V Proportional
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2
1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+21LAGA P1241A00+21LHGA
1 P1241A01+21LAGA P1241A01+21LHGA
1.5 P1241A01521LAGA P1241A01521LHGA
2 P1241A02+21LAGA P1241A02+21LHGA
2.5 P1241A02521LAGA P1241A02521LHGA
3 P1241A03+21LAGA P1241A03+21LHGA
3.5 P1241A03521LAGA P1241A03521LHGA
4 P1241A04+21LAGA P1241A04+21LHGA
4.5 P1241A04521LAGA P1241A04521LHGA
5 P1241A05+21LAGA P1241A05+21LHGA
5.5 P1241A05521LAGA P1241A05521LHGA
3/4 6 200 P1241B06+21LAGA P1241B06+21LHGA
6.5 P1241B06521LAGA P1241B06521LHGA
7 P1241B07+21LAGA P1241B07+21LHGA
7.5 P1241B07521LAGA P1241B07521LHGA
8 P1241B08+21LAGA P1241B08+21LHGA
8.5 P1241B08521LAGA P1241B08521LHGA
9 P1241B09+21LAGA P1241B09+21LHGA
9.5 P1241B09521LAGA P1241B09521LHGA
10 P1241B10+21LAGA P1241B10+21LHGA
Figure 3: P1000 Valve with VA2120 ActuatorFigure 2: P1000 Valve with VA2104 Actuator
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves Product Bulletin4
1 11 200 P1241C11+21LAGA P1241C11+21LHGA
12 P1241C12+21LAGA P1241C12+21LHGA
13 P1241C13+21LAGA P1241C13+21LHGA
14 P1241C14+21LAGA P1241C14+21LHGA
15 P1241C15+21LAGA P1241C15+21LHGA
16 P1241C16+21LAGA P1241C16+21LHGA
17 P1241C17+21LAGA P1241C17+21LHGA
18 P1241C18+21LAGA P1241C18+21LHGA
19 P1241C19+21LAGA P1241C19+21LHGA
1-1/4 18 200 — P1241D18+21AHGA
19 — P1241D19+21AHGA
20 — P1241D20+21AHGA
21 — P1241D21+21AHGA
22 — P1241D22+21AHGA
23 — P1241D23+21AHGA
24 — P1241D24+21AHGA
25 — P1241D25+21AHGA
26 — P1241D26+21AHGA
1-1/2 26 200 — P1241E26+21AHGA
27 — P1241E27+21AHGA
28 — P1241E28+21AHGA
29 — P1241E29+21AHGA
30 — P1241E30+21AHGA
31 — P1241E31+21AHGA
32 — P1241E32+21AHGA
33 — P1241E33+21AHGA
Table 4: Two-Way Non-Spring Return (Part 2 of 3)1
Size, in. Flow
Rate
(GPM)
Closeoff
psig
24 VAC
No Pressure Taps
Floating DC 0 to 10 V Proportional
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves Product Bulletin 5
2 33 200 — P1241F33+21AHGA
34 — P1241F34+21AHGA
35 — P1241F35+21AHGA
36 — P1241F36+21AHGA
37 — P1241F37+21AHGA
38 — P1241F38+21AHGA
39 — P1241F39+21AHGA
40 — P1241F40+21AHGA
44 — P1241F44+21AHGA
48 — P1241F48+21AHGA
52 — P1241F52+21AHGA
56 — P1241F56+21AHGA
60 — P1241F60+21AHGA
65 — P1241F65+21AHGA
70 — P1241F70+21AHGA
75 — P1241F75+21AHGA
80 — P1241F80+21AHGA
90 — P1241F90+21AHGA
100 — P1241F10021AHGA
1. All valves with proportional control actuators are shipped from the factory programmed with the valve fully
closed at 0 VDC input signal.
Table 4: Two-Way Non-Spring Return (Part 3 of 3)1
Size, in. Flow
Rate
(GPM)
Closeoff
psig
24 VAC
No Pressure Taps
Floating DC 0 to 10 V Proportional
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves Product Bulletin6
Table 5: Two-Way Spring Return (Part 1 of 4)1
Size, in. Flow Rate
(GPM)
Closeoff psig DC 0 to 10 V Proportional Control, 24 VAC Supply
Spring Return Open Spring Return Closed
Without Pressure Taps Without Pressure Taps
Assemblies with VA2202-HGA-2P Spring Return Actuator
1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+22THGA P1241A00+24THGA
1 P1241A01+22THGA P1241A01+24THGA
1.5 P1241A01522THGA P1241A01524THGA
2 P1241A02+22THGA P1241A02+24THGA
2.5 P1241A02522THGA P1241A02524THGA
3 P1241A03+22THGA P1241A03+24THGA
3.5 P1241A03522THGA P1241A03524THGA
4 P1241A04+22THGA P1241A04+24THGA
4.5 P1241A04522THGA P1241A04524THGA
5 P1241A05+22THGA P1241A05+24THGA
5.5 P1241A05522THGA P1241A05524THGA
Figure 4: P1000 Valve with M2204 Actuator, P1000 Valve with VA2202 Actuator
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves Product Bulletin 7
Assemblies with M2204-HGA-2 Spring Return Actuator
1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+22LHGA P1241A00+24LHGA
1 P1241A01+22LHGA P1241A01+24LHGA
1.5 P1241A01522LHGA P1241A01524LHGA
2 P1241A02+22LHGA P1241A02+24LHGA
2.5 P1241A02522LHGA P1241A02524LHGA
3 P1241A03+22LHGA P1241A03+24LHGA
3.5 P1241A03522LHGA P1241A03524LHGA
4 P1241A04+22LHGA P1241A04+24LHGA
4.5 P1241A04522LHGA P1241A04524LHGA
5 P1241A05+22LHGA P1241A05+24LHGA
5.5 P1241A05522LHGA P1241A05524LHGA
3/4 6 200 P1241B06+22LHGA P1241B06+24LHGA
6.5 P1241B06522LHGA P1241B06524LHGA
7 P1241B07+22LHGA P1241B07+24LHGA
7.5 P1241B07522LHGA P1241B07524LHGA
8 P1241B08+22LHGA P1241B08+24LHGA
8.5 P1241B08522LHGA P1241B08524LHGA
9 P1241B09+22LHGA P1241B09+24LHGA
9.5 P1241B09522LHGA P1241B09524LHGA
10 P1241B10+22LHGA P1241B10+24LHGA
1 11 200 P1241C11+22LHGA P1241C11+24LHGA
12 P1241C12+22LHGA P1241C12+24LHGA
13 P1241C13+22LHGA P1241C13+24LHGA

36 P1241F36+22AHGA P1241F36+24AHGA
37 P1241F37+22AHGA P1241F37+24AHGA
38 P1241F38+22AHGA P1241F38+24AHGA
39 P1241F39+22AHGA P1241F39+24AHGA
40 P1241F40+22AHGA P1241F40+24AHGA
44 P1241F44+22AHGA P1241F44+24AHGA
48 P1241F48+22AHGA P1241F48+24AHGA
52 P1241F52+22AHGA P1241F52+24AHGA
56 P1241F56+22AHGA P1241F56+24AHGA
60 P1241F60+22AHGA P1241F60+24AHGA
65 P1241F65+22AHGA P1241F65+24AHGA
70 P1241F70+22AHGA P1241F70+24AHGA
75 P1241F75+22AHGA P1241F75+24AHGA
80 P1241F80+22AHGA P1241F80+24AHGA
90 P1241F90+22AHGA P1241F90+24AHGA
100 P1241F10022AHGA P1241F10024AHGA
1. All valves with proportional control actuators are shipped from the factory programmed with the valve fully closed at a 0 VDC
input signal.
Table 5: Two-Way Spring Return (Part 4 of 4)1
Size, in. Flow Rate

Adjustable
Flow Range
Using
FlowSetR
Base (GPM)
Running Time (Seconds)
Without
Pressure Taps
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2
VA2120-HGA-2
VA2202-HGA-2P
M2204-HGA-2
VA2220-HGA-2
1/2 P1241A00 0.5 0.5 to 1.0 36 100 95
P1241A01 1 0.5 to 1.0 60
P1241A015 1.5 0.5 to 5.5 47
P1241A02 2 0.5 to 5.5 51
P1241A025 2.5 0.5 to 5.5 53
P1241A03 3 0.5 to 5.5 56
P1241A035 3.5 0.5 to 5.5 58
P1241A04 4 0.5 to 5.5 63
P1241A045 4.5 0.5 to 5.5 66
P1241A05 5 0.5 to 5.5 68
P1241A055 5.5 0.5 to 5.5 73
P1000 Series Pressure Independent Valves Product Bulletin 15
3/4 P1241B06 6 2 to 10 61 100 95
P1241B065 6.5 2 to 10 62
P1241B07 7 2 to 10 64
P1241B075 7.5 2 to 10 66
P1241B08 8 2 to 10 67
P1241B085 8.5 2 to 10 68
P1241B09 9 2 to 10 69
P1241B095 9.5 2 to 10 71
P1241B10 10 2 to 10 76
1 P1241C11 11 2 to 16 60 100 95
P1241C12 12 2 to 16 62
P1241C13 13 2 to 16 64

P1241F36 36
P1241F37 37
P1241F38 38
P1241F39 39
P1241F40 40
P1241F44 44
P1241F48 48
P1241F52 52
P1241F56 56
P1241F60 60
P1241F65 65
P1241F70 70
P1241F75 75
P1241F80 80
P1241F90 90
P1241F100 100
Table 7: Field Adjustable Flow Ranges and Runtime Data (Part 3 of 3)
Size,
in.
Valve Code